Family Horizons

CREDIT UNION

FEE SCHEDULE
Effective November 1, 2019

Fees are subject to change with minimum notice required by law.

Account Fees:
Archived Statement History (Per Member Per Month)  5.00

History Printout Fee (Prior to Current Month) 5.00
Returned Mail / Address Unknown — Per Item 5.00
Foreign Check Deposited Fee — Per Item 10.00
Check Copy Fee 5.00
Check Printing Fee varies
Research Copy of Check Deposited Fee 5.00
Research Copy of Transaction Receipt Fee 5.00
Returned Deposit Item Fee 25.00
Returned Foreign Check Fee 36.00
Incoming Wire Transfer Fee 10.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer Fee — In U.S. 25.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer Fee — Outside U.S. 45.00
Overdraft Privilege Fee 36.00
Overdraft Transfer Fee 7.00
Returned Check (NSF) Fee 36.00
Returned Automatic Debit (NSF) Fee 36.00
Account Reconciliation Assistance — Hourly Fee 25.00
Research Requests — Hourly Fee 25.00
Inactive Account — Monthly Fee (1 yr & bal. < $500) 10.00
Re-open Savings / Checking Account 50.00
Stop Payment Fee 35.00
Account Abuse Fee 25.00
Christmas Club Early Withdrawal (Per Occurrence) 20.00
Abandoned Property Fee — Annual Fee 20.00
Court Order / Legal / Tax Levy Fee 20.00
Loan Fees:

Returned Check Fee 25.00
Extension Agreement Application Fee 50.00
Lost Vehicle Title Processing Fee 25.00
Missing / Late Vehicle Title / Monthly Fee 10.00
Vehicle Lien Release Exception 50.00
Mortgage Subordination Fee 100.00

All Hourly / Per Hour Fees Have a Minimum 1 Hour Charge.



Visa, ATM, and Debit Card Fees:

Replacement Card (Lost/Stolen/Damaged) Fee

ATM Withdrawal / “Debit” Transaction — 5 per Month
ATM Withdrawal / “Debit” Transaction — Each Add'l.
ATM/Debit Card “Credit” Transaction

Balance Inquiry Fee

ATM, "Debit", or “Credit” Overdraft Fee

Adjustment / Chargeback (Non-fraud Fee)

Research Valid Transaction Dispute - Hourly Fee
Reissued Revoked ATM / Debit Card

Empty Envelope Deposit

General Services Fees:

Money Order Fee (Per Item - Each up to $1,000)
Certified Cashier's Check Fee

Non-Member Check Cashing Fee

Bond Cashing (Non-Member) - Per Visit - 1st Item
Bond Cashing (Non-Member) - Per Visit - Each Add'l.
Gift / Reloadable / Travel Cards

Reload of Travel / Reloadable Cards

Safe Deposit Box Fees:

Annual fee by size
3x5x24

5x5x24

3x10x24

5x10x24

10x10x24

Maintenance
Replacement Key Fee
Both Keys Lost - Forced Entry Fee

All Hourly/Per Hour Fees Have a Minimum 1 Hour Charge.
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All of the above fees are effective as of November 1, 2019
and are subject to change with minimum notice required by law.

With Family, youre home.
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